

S. C. Spl. 91/2017
S.T. 06/2018

Order No. 38,

Dt. 18-04-23

Today the record is put up on the prayer of the accused petitioner Kaushik Maiti who prays for bail on the ground as stated in his bail application filed today before this court.

The above bail application is heard in the presence of both sides.

No objection is raised. Now considering the record that the accused suffered some days in custody after he was brought under arrest on 31.03.23. He was earlier on bail but subsequently warrant was issued against him.

Accordingly he may find bail of Rs. 5,000/- with two registered sureties of Rs. 2,500/ each to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Chandernagore with a condition that after being enlarged on bail he shall have to attend the court on each day of hearing of this case till its disposal.

If on bail he has to appear before this court on **16.06.23**.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. ACJM, Chandernagore for her information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Kazi Abul Hasem
Additional Sessions Judge
Chandernagore
J.O code WB-00787

Kazi Abul Hasem
Additional Sessions Judge
Chandernagore
J.O code WB-00787