

S.T (SPL) 06 (3)/18
S.C (SPL) 91/17

Order No. 44
15.02.2024

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing late hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
Prosecution takes no step.
No witness is present.
One intimation is received from O/C, Polba P.S to the effect that A.S.I Debasish Kar is badly engaged in L/O duty in connection with Saraswai Puja Festival 2024 under Mogra P.S and as such he is unable to attend this court today.
Seen. Let it be kept with the record.
Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person.
Case is adjourned.
To date (16.02.24)for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)