

S.T (SPL) 06 /18
S.C (SPL) 91/17

Order No. 49
17.01.2025

Sole accused Kaushik Maity on court bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate .
Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of one witness being constable 499 Goutam Mal.
The above witness is examined as P.W.09 , his cross-examination is declined and he is discharged.
No other witness is present.
Heard both sides.
Case is adjourned.
A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-
Fix 15.7.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 3 and 7,
Fix 16.7.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 8 and 9,
Fix 17.7.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 10 and 15,
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)